
Name of Reunion Group / Person Primary Contact Phone Email Meeting City
Meeting 

ZIP
Meeting Times

Men's Groups
2nd Helpings Mark Dayton (540) 819-8045 markdayton@ieee.org Roanoke 24012 Sat.  @ 9am 

Dick Ungerer Dick Ungerer (540) 821-3769 dickungerer@aol.com
Moneta Dairy Queen, West 

Lake 
24121 Thurs. @ 8am

Good Old Boys Reunion Group Mark Orr (540) 537-5367 brooksyd1@aol.com Roanoke 24018 Friday @ 8am

Hardees-Gus Nicks Ray Deyerle (540) 309-7583 ray.deyerle@gmail.com Vinton 24179 Wed. @ 6:30am

Just a Bunch of Guys Larry Ceola (540) 588-4350 larryceola@cavalierauto.com Troutville, VA 24175 Wed. @ 6:30 PM 

Men at Bonsack UMC Perk Hazlegrove (540) 966-5002 perkh@comcast.net Bonsack 24012 Thurs @ 7pm 

Men at the Mission Dave Benson (540) 797-6046 davebenson2005@gmail.com Roanoke 24013 Tues. @ 6:30am 

Parkway Wesleyan Jimmy Mayhue (540) 798-1997 divinephd1@verizon.net Roanoke 24012 Thurs @ 4:00pm

Phil Brown Phil Brown (540) 344-9117 attorneybrown@verizon.net Roanoker Restaurant 24015 Thur. @ 11:30am 

Wirtz - Bojangles Dave Burgess (540) 420-1048 cburg66857@aol.com Wirtz - Rocky Mount 24151 Fri. @ 8 am 

Assist w/ Starting Men's Group Jimmy Mayhue (540) 798-1997 divinephd1@verizon.net To Be Decided To Be Decided

Women's Groups
Alana Thompson Alana Thompson athomp11@aol.com "New Group" 

Amazing Love Jennie Robertson (540) 563-5730 Willliamson Rd Roanoke Mon. @ 5:45pm 

Apple ofGod''s Eye Jenet Robertson (540) 312-8011 jenetrobertson@verizon.net Home Roanoke 24014 Thur. @ 6:30pm 

Barbara Roberts Barbara Roberts (540) 589-3813 b007rob@yahoo.com Various 

Bonsack Chicks Lillian Lowe (540) 977-2628 bill_24012@yahoo.com 4720 Phyliss Rd, Bonsack Thur.@ 6:30pm 

Branches of the Vine Tracey Bennett (540) 725-2105 tdb659093@cox.net Home, SW Roanoke Tue. @ 7:00PM 

Daughters For The King Connie Masching (540) 977-5865 jcmasching@cox.net Home, North Roanoke Fri. @ 8:00AM 

Dogwood Ethel West Home Vinton 24179 Tue. @ 5:45PM 

For His Glory Jackie Boitnott (540) 864-5387 budejcke@juno.com New Castle 24127 Wed. @ 6PM 

Hands of Hannah Jane Hazlegrove (540) 353-2384 janehazle@gmail.com St. John Lutheran Roanoke 24018 Thurs @ 5pm 

Holly Stutsman Holly Crowe (540) 864-5099 hollyecrowe2529@yahoo.com Salem, Va 24153 Starting New, Friday 

Land of 1000 Hills Coffee Belinda Miller (540) 314-1775 bandbrmiller@bellsouth.net Daleville 24175 Thurs. @ 9:30 AM 

Linda Bristow Linda Bristow (540) 977-1243 n2glamer@msn.com troutville 24175 Thursday PM 

Nancy Woodson Nancey Woodson (540) 580-4985 nanceywoodson@aol.com Home Salem 24153 Monday PM 

Open Hearts Debbie Day (540) 266-3276 Troutville Baptist Church 24175 Thur. 5:30PM 

SALT Gina Rexrode (540) 772-1239 grexrode79@yahoo.com
Grandin Court Baptist, 

Roanoke 
Tue. @ 6:00PM 

School Marms Sue Brown (540) 344-9117 brown2415@cox.net McAllisters at Towers 24015
Tues. @ 3:30 PM                              

(Varies in Summer) 

Treasured Gems Lisa Witt (540) 330-7242 lisa@swiftprint.net
Tanglewood Panera Bread 

Rke. 
Wed. @ 5:30pm 

Assist w/ Starting Women's Group

Carol Beville, Lillian Lowe, J. 

Hazlegrove, J. Thompson, Carol 

Bown 

To Be Decided To Be Decided
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